Docket No.: 84456-102 ADB

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93)	07-16-1998	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Office	
P08/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	• 140(E) (18)(80()) E=() 1806 (1)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100733175	e attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of receiving party(ies):	
Alfred James Robinson Mark E. Bourns	Name	e: Lawrence Church & Dale R. Bourns	
2000		7	
7.9.98		nal Address: P.O. Box 1865, Beausejour, Manitoba,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Tes Za No	da ROE OCO & Box 5, Dugald, Manitoba, Canada	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>R0E 0</u>	K0 respectively	
☑ Assignment	erger Stree	et Address: same as above	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	hange of Name		
☐ Other	City:	State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: May 5, 1998	Addition	al name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
		(2) 3 222 232 (30) 4 (40) 4 (40)	
4. Application number(s) or registration num			
If this document is being filed together wit	n a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: May 5, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
7600			
09112280			
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Adrian D. Battison	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Ade & Company		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
1700-360 Main Street, Winnipeg, Manito	ba, C	credited or debited to deposit account	
Canada R3C 3Z3		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: same as above	- O Dana	osit account number:	
	о. Беро	isit account number.	
	01-03	310	
City: State: _			
07/15/1998 BMBUYEN 00000129 09112280	DO NOT USE THIS S	iPACE	
01 FC:561 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	14	/	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	read a sum of and any official activities for a	
	ne toregoing information is all	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	ne foregoing information is at		
Adrian D. Battison		July 8, 1998	
Adrian D. Battison Name of Person Signing	Signa ges including cover sheet, attach	July 8, 1998	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, ALFRED JAMES ROBINSON and MARK E. BOURNS, whose full post office addresses are 95 Seeking Street, Headingley, Manitoba, Canada, R4J 1A9 and 21 Janes Drive, St. Francois Xavier, Manitoba, Canada, R4L 1A1 respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to LAWRENCE CHURCH and DALE R. BOURNS, whose full post office addresses are P. O. Box 1865, Beausejour, Manitoba, Canada, R0E 0C0 and Box 5, Dugald, Manitoba, Canada, R0E 0K0 respectively, a part only of our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to "APPARATUS FOR PAINTING AN ICE SURFACE OF A RINK", as fully described and claimed in our United States application for a patent for such invention, the Declaration for which was signed on this 3th day of May , 1998 and Canadian application, as fully described and claimed in our application for a patent for such invention and all divisional applications together with a part only of the right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; so that the invention and subsequent patent will be held one-quarter by Alfred James Robinson, one-quarter by Mark E. Bourns, one-quarter by Lawrence Church and one-quarter by Dale R. Bourns and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignees of any and

2

all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and, on behalf of and executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Headingley, Manitoba, Canada This 5 day of Maritoba, 1998.

WITNESS:

Andria Zushi

Andria Zieski

Signed at St. Francois Xavier, Manitoba, Canada

This 5^{th} day of May, 1998.

WITNESS:

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

Mark E. Bourns